

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	312,517				962.95	Brought up.
1,772	312,817	4.00	13.91	9.91	953.04	
3	313,005	2.31	14.47	12.16	940.88	
4	313,417	2.13	15.21	13.08	927.80	
5	313,737	.42	16.93	16.51	911.29	
6	313,977	2.02	16.94	14.92	896.37	
7	314,107	.52	16.41	15.89	880.48	
8	314,235	.55	16.59	16.04	874.44	
9	314,332	.71	16.99	16.28	848.16	
1,780	314,435	.37	16.33	15.96	832.20	
1	314,507	1.17	16.74	15.57	816.63	
2	314,607	.54	17.24	16.70	799.93	
3	314,692	.49	16.45	15.96	783.97	
4	314,767	.19	17.32	17.13	766.84	
5	314,847	.83	16.91	16.08	750.76	
6	314,923	1.36	16.11	14.75	736.01	
7	315,007	.81	17.51	16.70	719.31	
8	315,112	.70	17.77	17.07	702.24	
9	315,205	.77	16.46	15.69	686.55	
1,790	315,329	.06	15.71	15.65	670.90	Bench mark, No. 34. October 2.
1	315,587	.19	16.40	16.21	654.69	
2	315,802	.48	16.29	15.81	638.88	
3	315,877	.54	12.08	11.54	627.34	
4	315,942	.08	15.00	14.92	612.42	
5	316,017	.75	16.59	15.84	596.58	
6	316,047	.57	16.99	16.42	580.16	
7	316,097	.74	16.60	15.86	564.30	
8	316,132	.49	16.79	16.30	548.00	
9	316,187	.40	16.64	16.24	521.76	
1,800	316,217	.14	16.35	16.21	515.55	Water in States Brook, 18 feet wide.
1	316,417	.64	6.67	6.03	509.52	
2	316,492	6.67	.86	5.81	515.33	
3	316,517	16.85	.00	16.85	532.18	
4	316,569	15.17	.13	15.04	547.22	
5	316,617	13.50	.04	13.46	560.68	
6	316,642	16.01	.07	15.94	576.62	
7	316,682	15.90	.39	15.51	592.13	
8	316,737	15.75	.28	15.47	607.60	
9	316,832	16.47	.52	15.95	623.55	
1,810	317,003	10.55	.15	10.40	633.95	At 100 ft., small brook E.
1	317,267	12.51	4.00	8.51	642.46	
2	317,505	4.00	13.76	9.76	632.70	
3	317,547	1.45	16.01	14.56	618.14	
4	317,611	.04	17.35	17.31	600.83	
5	317,652	.75	16.63	15.88	584.95	
6	317,717	.42	16.62	16.20	568.75	
7	317,842	5.27	4.04	1.23	569.98	
8	317,892	16.22	.23	15.99	585.97	
9	317,923	16.59	.12	16.47	602.44	
1,820	317,967	16.81	.12	16.69	619.13	
1	318,007	14.60	.69	13.91	633.04	
2	318,137	13.98	.35	13.63	646.67	
3	318,317	17.21	1.15	16.06	662.73	
4	319,062	16.21	1.97	14.24	676.97	
5	319,367	10.50	.88	9.62	686.59	
6	319,630	15.60	.02	15.58	702.17	
7	319,907	11.70	.50	11.20	713.37	
8	320,147	15.68	1.52	14.16	727.53	
9	320,407	13.70	.52	13.18	740.71	
1,830	320,616	17.09	.62	16.47	757.18	
1	320,775	14.18	.60	13.58	770.76	
2	320,982	15.22	.43	14.79	785.55	
3	321,217	14.60	1.20	13.40	798.95	
4	321,393	13.04	.05	12.99	811.94	
5	322,177	11.73	2.43	9.30	821.24	
6	322,817	3.81	10.43	6.62	814.62	
7	323,337	1.42	14.22	12.80	801.82	
	323,337				801.82	Carried over.